



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 48 OF 2024

Nitin Ramdas Parvate

Vs.

Sayjee Maniram Gurnule through LRs.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A. A. Dhawas, Advocate for appellant.
Shri Yash Maheshwari, Advocate for LRs of respondent.

CORAM :- Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED :- 15.04.2026

Shri Maheshwari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the legal heirs of deceased respondent made a grievance that he has not served with copy of memo of appeal.

2. Shri Dhawas, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant undertakes to supply copy of the memo of appeal to the learned counsel appearing for legal heirs of deceased respondent within a period of one week.

3. Stand over to 18.06.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)